



## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 21-1014 **Version**: 1

Status: Agenda Ready

**In control:** Public Works - Water and Wastewater Engineering

Division

On agenda: 6/15/2021 Final action: 6/15/2021

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE increase in change order allowance for Contract No. PNC2118530C1

between Broward County and Mills Electric Service, Inc., for Water Treatment Plant 2A Electrical Switchgear Improvements from 6.67% (\$399,323) to 10% (\$598,646) of the original contract amount

of \$5,986,460; and authorize the Mayor and Clerk to execute same. (Commission District 4)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - CBE Memo, 2. Exhibit 2 - Contract PNC2118530C1, 3. Exhibit 3 - Construction Change

Order Allowance Increase

Date Ver. Action By Action Result